8

6

13

11

20

23

[Commendation for the organizers of the San Francisco Tenant Leadership Summit]

Resolution commending the organizers of the San Francisco Tenant Leadership Summit for bringing together community members and organizations to address the major issues affecting San Francisco's tenant community.

WHEREAS, the Tenants Association Coalition (TAC) has brought together various community members and organizations to work together for the common mission of addressing the urgent issues affecting San Francisco's tenant community; and

WHEREAS, During the month of October Senior Action Network, the Independent Living Resource Center, the Community Youth Center, the Coalition of Homelessness, the Central City SRO Collaborative, the Alliance For A Better District 6, and the Tenant Leadership Coalition will be holding a series of panel discussions on specific topics concerning issues affecting the communities in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, A diverse cross-section of residents, advocates and organizations will participate in a series of panels that will address important tenant issues such as: safety, health, SRO conditions, domestic violence, community development; and,

WHEREAS, The month long series of panel discussions will culminate in a day long San Francisco Tenant Leadership Summit on Saturday October 26, 2002; now therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the organizers of the San Francisco Tenant Leadership Summit and bringing together community members and organizations to address the major issues affecting San Francisco's tenant community.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021736	Date Passed:
	ity members and organiz	the San Francisco Tenant Leadership Summit for bringing rations to address the major issues affecting San
October 21, 200	2 Board of Supervisors	— ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Newsom, Peskin, San	Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, doval, Yee
	File No. 021736	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 21, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
N	BA O I SUUS	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.